

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RICHARD CHAMBERLAIN AND MARTHA CRUM,
PETITIONERS

v.

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
AND FINANCE, ET AL.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE NEW YORK SUPREME COURT,
APPELLATE DIVISION, THIRD DEPARTMENT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TIMOTHY P. NOONAN
HODGSON RUSS LLP
*605 Third Avenue,
Suite 2300
New York, NY 10158*

ALYSON A. COHEN
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
*1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019*

KANNON K. SHANMUGAM
Counsel of Record
MASHA G. HANSFORD
STACIE M. FAHSEL
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
*2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 223-7325
kshanmugam@paulweiss.com*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	2
Constitutional provision involved.....	2
Statement	2
A. Background	4
B. Facts and procedural history	8
Reasons for granting the petition	13
A. The decision under review conflicts with this Court’s decision in <i>Comptroller of Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i>	14
B. The question presented is an exceptionally important one that warrants the Court’s review in this case	21
Conclusion	24
Appendix A.....	1a
Appendix B.....	2a
Appendix C.....	5a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Armco Inc. v. Hardesty</i> , 467 U.S. 638 (1984)	4
<i>Bosse v. Oklahoma</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1 (2016)	24
<i>Caetano v. Massachusetts</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1027 (2016)	24
<i>Comptroller of Treasury of Maryland v. Wynne</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1787 (2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>First Marblehead Corp. v. Commissioner of Revenue</i> : 136 S. Ct. 317 (2015)	19
56 N.E.3d 132 (Mass. 2016), cert. denied, 137 S. Ct. 1092 (2017)	19
<i>Fulton Corp. v. Faulkner</i> , 516 U.S. 325 (1996)	18
<i>Goldberg v. Sweet</i> , 488 U.S. 252 (1989).....	17
<i>Grady v. North Carolina</i> , 488 U.S. 252 (1989)	24

IV

	Page
Cases—continued:	
<i>Klingenstein, In re</i> , No. 815156, 1998 WL 477697 (N.Y. Div. Tax App. Aug. 6, 1998)	6
<i>Luther v. Commissioner of Revenue</i> , 588 N.W.2d 502 (Minn.), cert. denied, 528 U.S. 821 (1999)	23
<i>Mississippi Department of Revenue v. AT&T Corp.</i> , 202 So. 3d 1207 (Miss. 2016).....	21
<i>Northwestern States Portland Cement Co. v.</i> <i>Minnesota</i> , 358 U.S. 450 (1959).....	4
<i>Oklahoma Tax Commission v. Jefferson Lines, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 175 (1995).....	4
<i>Smith v. Robinson</i> , 265 So. 3d 740 (La. 2018)	20
<i>Tamagni v. Tax Appeals Tribunal of State</i> , 695 N.E.2d 1125 (N.Y.), cert. denied, 525 U.S. 931 (1998)	<i>passim</i>
Constitution, statutes, and regulations:	
U.S. Const. Art. I, § 8.....	2
U.S. Const. Art. I, § 8, cl. 3.....	4
28 U.S.C. 1257(a)	2
N.Y. Tax Law § 605(b)(1)	5, 6, 23
N.Y. Tax Law § 605(b)(1)(A)	5
N.Y. Tax Law § 605(b)(1)(B)	6
N.Y. Tax Law § 611	5, 6
N.Y. Tax Law § 612.....	5, 6
N.Y. Tax Law § 631(b)(2)	7, 23
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 105.20(a)	5, 6
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 105.20(c)	6
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 105.20(d)(1)	6
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 105.20(d)(4)	6
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 105.20(e)(1).....	6
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 120.1(a)(2)	7
N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 20, § 120.4(d).....	7
N.Y. City Admin. Code § 11-1701	21
N.Y. City Admin. Code § 11-1705(b)(1).....	21

	Page
Miscellaneous:	
Walter Hellerstein, <i>Deciphering the Supreme Court's Opinion in Wynne</i> , 123 J. Tax'n 4 (2015).....	16
Internal Revenue Service, <i>SOI Tax Stats – Historic Table</i> (2016) < tinyurl.com/soitaxstats >	22, 23
<i>Introduction to Measuring Capital in the New Economy</i> (Carol Corrado et al. eds., 2005)	23
Michael S. Knoll & Ruth Mason, <i>New York's Unconstitutional Tax Residence Rule</i> 85 State Tax Notes 707 (2017)	15, 16, 20
Brian McKenzie, <i>Out-of-State and Long Commutes: 2011</i> , U.S. Census Bureau (Feb. 2013) < tinyurl.com/y2ftyn3w >	22
Deborah H. Schenk, <i>The Income Tax at 100</i> , 66 Tax L. Rev. 357 (2014)	23
Karen Patton Seymour, <i>Securities and Financial Regulation in the Second Circuit</i> , 85 Fordham L. Rev. 225 (2016)	22
Na Zhao, <i>Nation's Stock of Second Homes</i> , Nat'l Ass'n of Home Builders (Dec. 6, 2018) < tinyurl.com/secondhomes >	22
